# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Gonzo Trust		09/27/2016	Trust: MASSACHUSETTS
Anita Thompson		10/21/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anita H. Thompson Owl Farm Trust	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 220	
City:	Woody Creek	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81656	
Entity Type:	Trust: COLORADO	
Composed Of:	Anita Thompson, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3257801	GONZO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-863-9700 Phone:

Email: sstavish@sheridanross.com

Sabrina C. Stavish Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3241GT-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina C Stavish
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Stavish/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Gonzo Trust 3257801 TM A\_001#page1.tif source=Executed Gonzo Trust 3257801 TM A 001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by The Gonzo Trust, a Massachusetts Trust having an address of

125 Summer Street, C/O George N. Tobia, Jr., Esq. Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. and

Anita Thompson, a U.S. citizen, having an address of P.O. Box 220 Woody Creek, Colorado

81616, U.S.A. to Anita H. Thompson Owl Farm Trust, a Colorado trust, having an address of

P.O. Box 220, Woody Creek, Colorado 81656 ("Thompson Trust").

WHEREAS, The Gonzo Trust and Anita Thompson are the owners of rights in the mark

and the registration therefor listed in Schedule A (the "TRADEMARK") and are desirous of

assigning the TRADEMARK to the Thompson Trust.

WHEREAS, the Thompson Trust is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the

TRADEMARK and the registration therefor listed in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged. The Gonzo Trust and Anita Thompson do hereby assign to the

Thompson Trust all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill

associated therewith, including, without limitation, all trademarks and service mark applications

and registrations for the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue for any past, present or future

infringement of the TRADEMARK.

THE GONZO TRUST

Date: 9/27/16

Mana

ne: E.A. HARALAMIA

Title:

TRUSTEE

ANITA THOMPSON

By:\_\_\_

Myla Mon

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0031

# SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

3257801



FAA